
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

South Region Office  
Beaver, Carbon, Daggett, Duchesne, Emery, Garfield, Grand, Iron, Juab, Kane, 

Millard Piute, San Juan, Sanpete, Sevier, Uintah, Utah, Washington, and Wayne Counties 

150 E. Center Street, Suite 3200 
Provo, UT 84606 

Main: 801-374-7688 
Main Fax: 801-371-1168 
Toll Free: 800-894-2588 

Lynda Worthington Program Manager  801-374-7803 lworthing@utah.gov 

Jennifer Franchow Office Specialist 801-374-7688 jfrancho@utah.gov 

Child Care Licensing Specialists: 

David Petty 2100 North Dana Drive 
                      Cedar City, Utah 84721 

435-210-4925 (office) 
435-867-8909 (Fax) 

dpetty@utah.gov 

Karen Averett 801-374-7858 kaverett@utah.gov 

Kim Bond 801-374-7728 kimbond@utah.gov 

Sheila Holyoak 801-374-7812 sholyoak@utah.gov 

Avis Burrows 475 W. Price River Drive, Ste. 256 
                           Price, Utah 84501 

435-636-2355 (Office) 
435-650-5288 (Cell) 
435-636-2380 (Fax) 

aburrows@utah.gov 

Marcia Crampton 7082 Smithsonian Way, 233-2 
                                  Hurricane, Utah 84737 

435-877-1323 (Office) 
435-632-2146 (Cell) 
435-877-1322 (Fax) 

mcrampto@utah.gov 



Administrative Office 

44 North Mario Capecchi Drive 
P.O. Box, 142003  

SLC, Utah 84114-2003 

Main: 801-584-8294 
Fax: 801-584-8467 

Email Address: slizotte@utah.gov 

Simon Bolivar Child Care Licensing 
Coordinator 

801-584-8223 sbolivar@utah.gov  

Sherri Lizotte Support Services Coordinator 801-584-8294 slizotte@utah.gov  

Joyce Hasting Center Provider Training 
Specialist 

801-584-8281 
(office) 
801-828-8497 (cell) 

jhasting@utah.gov  

Karrie Phillips Home Provider Training 
Specialist 

801-584-8292 
(office) 
801-698-3244 (cell) 

kphillips@utah.gov  

Joan Isom Background Clearance Unit 
Supervisor 

801-883-4675 jisom@utah.gov 

Wendee Pippy Background Clearance 
Specialist 

801-883-4676 wpippy@utah.gov  

Kristen Gibson Background Clearance 
Specialist 

801-8834678 kristengibson@utah.gov  

Cynthia Nelson Background Clearance 
Specialist 

801-883-4677 cynthianelson@utah.gov  

Hope Qi Data Specialist 801-883-4679 hqi@utah.gov  

Teresa Whiting Bureau of Child 
Development Director 

801-883-4652 twhiting@utah.gov  

Marc Babitz HSI Division Director 801-273-6601 mbabitz@utah.gov  

 


